	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345263	B. WING		06/1	2/2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/1	2/2010
				3195 OLD MURPHY ROAD		
MACON V	ALLEY NURSING AND R	EHABILITATION CENTER		FRANKLIN, NC 28734		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 689 SS=G	Free of Accident Haza CFR(s): 483.25(d)(1)	ards/Supervision/Devices (2)	F 68	9		7/3/19
	as free of accident ha §483.25(d)(2)Each re supervision and assis accidents. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record revi interviews the facility cognitively impaired r facility unsupervised i resulting in a fall with residents reviewed for accidents. Findings included: Resident #1 was adm with diagnoses included non-Alzheimer's dem (paralysis of one side Resident #1's care pli- being at risk for unsupervised in related to attempts to prevented, cognitive in last updated 03/08/19 have no episodes of the facility and to wander boundaries. Interven	Are that - sident environment remains izards as is possible; and esident receives adequate stance devices to prevent is not met as evidenced iew and staff and Physician failed to prevent a esident from exiting the into an enclosed courtyard a head laceration for 1 of 3 r supervision to prevent hitted to the facility 09/03/18 ling Alzheimer's disease, entia, and hemiplegia of the body). an for wandering and/or pervised exit from the facility leave the unit if not mpairment, and dementia o revealed her goals were to unsupervised exits from the only within specified tions included allowing the unit and approaching		This plan of correction is the center credible allegation of compliance. Preparation and/or execution of this of correction does not constitute admission or agreement by the prov the truth of facts alleged or conclusi set forth in the statement of deficien The plan of correction is prepared a executed solely because it is require provision of federal and state law. F689 How will corrective action be accomplished for those residents fo be affected by the deficient practice Res #1 sent to the ED for evaluation treatment on 6/5/2019. How will facility identify other reside having potential to be affected by th same deficient practice? All patients have the potential to be	plan vider of ons icies. ind/or ed by und to ? n and nts ie	
	Resident #1's signific	ant change Minimum Data		affected by the alleged deficient pra On 6/5/2019, all facility doors, were		

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

CLINILIN	S FOR WEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				NO. 0938-039	
	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· · /		· · · ·	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A BOILDING			С	
		345263	B. WING			06/12/2019	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
				3195 OLD MURPHY ROAD			
WACON V	ALLET NURSING AND P	REHABILITATION CENTER		FRANKLIN, NC 28734			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	Continued From page	e 1	F 68	39			
		15/19 revealed she was		checked by the Maintenance D	irector for		
	. ,	cognition and did not have		proper functionality with no neg			
	any episodes of want	0		findings.	,		
	A Wandering Risk Ev	aluation dated 03/08/19		Measures to be put into place of	or systemic		
	-	l scored 16 on the evaluation		changes made to ensure that th			
	and the follow up cor	nment stated a wanderguard		practice will not recur?			
	(a departure alert sys	stem) was placed on					
	Resident #1's left anl	kle. The Wandering Risk		A Logbook Documentation Doc	ors, Locks,		
		esident who scored greater		and Alarms was initiated, on 6/			
	than 5 was at risk for	wandering.		ensure that all doors are routing	•		
				checked and doors are function	ning		
		cation list for Resident #1		appropriately.			
		d Plavix (a medication that		In-service completed on 6/6/19			
		m forming blood clots) 75		Maintenance Director by Nurse			
	milligrams (mg) daily	at 8:00 AM.		Consultant regarding checking			
				proper functionality and alarm.			
		ated 06/05/19 at 8:50 AM		were proactively educated begin			
		#1 revealed Resident #1 fell		6/6/19 and completed by 6/11/			
		o concrete. Resident #1 fell		ensuring all doors are fully eng	•		
	-	nd had a hematoma (bruise)		entering and exiting the facility.			
		and a laceration beside her		are trained and will continue to			
	right eye temporal (n			upon general orientation regard	ang Facility		
		eding a large amount and er. Resident #1 did not lose		Alarm Systems/Device.			
		essing and ice were applied		Maintenance Director will audit	doors 5		
		Emergency Medical Service		times a week for 8 weeks, then			
		transport to the hospital.		week for 4 weeks beginning on			
		a anoport to the hospital.		on the Logbook , Doors, Locks			
	A Witness Statement	from NA #1 regarding		Alarms.	,		
		ealed a therapist (a physical					
		abbreviated as PTA) came					
		and asked where Resident		How the facility plans to monito	or its		
		#1 stated Resident#1 was at		performance to make sure that			
		t. PTA #1 walked to the far		are sustained?			
		tated Resident #1's chair was					
	there but she was no	t. NA #1 walked over to PTA		Maintenance Director will audit	doors 5		
	#1 and they began lo	ooking for Resident #1. NA		times a week for 8 weeks, then	3 times a		
		saw Resident #1 on the		week for 4 weeks beginning on			

Facility ID: 923019

		MEDICAID SERVICES		LE CONSTRUCTION		<u>10. 0938-039</u> TE SURVEY
		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	i i i	3	. ,	MPLETED
						С
		345263	B. WING	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		6/12/2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI	P CODE	
MACON V	ALLEY NURSING AND R	REHABILITATION CENTER		3195 OLD MURPHY ROAD FRANKLIN, NC 28734		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICIE	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Continued From page	e 2	F 68	9		
		ementia unit. PTA #1 went		on the Logbook , Doors,	Locks, and	
		Resident #1 and NA #1		Alarms.	,	
	paged overhead the o	code for a fall.		The Maintenance Directed		
	Poviow of Desident #	1's medical record revealed		audits to the monthly QA review for 3 months or a		
		06/05/19 at 11:22 AM by		sustained compliance.		
		dent #1 fell on the courtyard		have functionality issues	-	
		right side. Resident #1 had		to the Maintenance Dire		
	a hematoma to her rig			Administrator immediate	-	
		right eye and was bleeding		functionality audit directs		
	Resident #1 to the ho	S came and transferred		document functionality p corrective action taken.		
		ospital.		Maintenance Director an		
	Review of Resident #	1's EMS report dated		sustained compliance.		
		stated Resident #1 was				
		ark unit (dementia unit) lying		Date of Compliance 7/3/	19	
		Staff stated it was unknown				
	why the resident was was also unknown if t	outside or why she fell. It				
	consciousness.					
		1's hospital record dated				
		e came to the Emergency				
		II with details unknown and bruising to the right side of				
		#1 received sutures (stitches)				
		n and was admitted to the				
		CU) with a diagnosis of				
	urinary tract infection	(UTI).				
		rse #1 on 06/11/19 at 11:20				
		s working in the dementia				
		7:00 AM to 3:00 PM shift and ent #1. Nurse #1 stated she				
	-	to obtain a medication for				
		n Resident #1 fell. Nurse #1				
	stated when she left t	the unit Nurse #2 stayed on				
		d return. Nurse #1 stated				
	she heard the overhe	ad code paged for a fall in				

Facility ID: 923019

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 8

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM): 08/19/2019 / APPROVED). 0938-0391
STATEMENT O	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, í		E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345263	B. WING					C 12/2019
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CC	DE	-	
				3	3195 OLD MURPHY ROAD			
	ALLET NURSING AND R	EHABILITATION CENTER		F	FRANKLIN, NC 28734			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BI		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	unit. Nurse #1 stated dementia unit Resider patio ground lying on was bleeding. Nurse ice were applied to Re and 911 was called. If #2 were with Residen double doors at the en- to remain locked at al sure how Resident #1 dementia unit unsupe had not seen anyone double doors at the en- 06/05/19 prior to Resi and fall. Nurse #1 stat certain the last time si- her unsupervised exit 06/05/19 but she had medications. An interview with NA si- revealed she was wor 06/05/19 and was car stated she was lookin dementia unit with Nu- entered the unit and a was. NA #1 stated Re end of the room. PTA unit and said Residen she was not. NA #1 si- double doors at the en- saw Resident #1. NA #1 si- double doors at the en- saw Resident #1 outs concrete. PTA #1 we #1 and NA #1 paged fi-	returned to the dementia when she returned to the ht #1 was outside on the her right side and her head #1 stated a dressing and esident #1's head wound PTA #1, NA #1, and Nurse t #1. Nurse #1 stated the nd of the dementia unit were t times and she was not was able to exit the rvised. Nurse #1 stated she enter or exit through the nd of the dementia unit on dent #1's unsupervised exit thed she could not recall for he saw Resident #1 prior to from the unit the morning of already taken her morning #1 on 06/11/19 at 12:13 PM rking in the dementia unit on ing for Resident #1. NA #1 g at the shower list on the rse #2 when PTA #1 taked where Resident #1 esident #1 was at the far w#1 went to the end of the t #1's chair was there but stated she went to the far init to help PTA #1 look for stated she glanced at the nd of the dementia unit and ide lying on the patio nt out to check on Resident the code for a fall overhead.	F	689		<u>`)</u>		
	NA #1 stated Nurse #	the code for a fall overhead. 2 also went out to check on stated she did not know how						

Facility ID: 923019

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 8

		MEDICAID SERVICES				<u>). 0938-03</u>
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	ì, '	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
			A. BOILDING			
		345263	B. WING			/12/2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
		EHABILITATION CENTER		3195 OLD MURPHY ROAD		
				FRANKLIN, NC 28734		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 689	Continued From page	24	F 68	39		
	Resident #1 got outsi		100			
		loors at the end of the unit				
		all times and required a key				
	code to be opened.	NA #1 stated only staff had				
	the key code to the double doors. NA #2 stated					
		or sure the last time she saw				
		he was found outside the				
	in the common area a	out she had eaten breakfast				
		ed no one had entered or				
	-	init through the double doors				
	prior to Resident #1's	unsupervised exit and fall				
	on 06/05/19 that she	was aware of.				
		A #1 on 06/11/19 at 12:24 PM				
	revealed he entered t					
		and asked NA #1 where				
		A #1 stated Resident #1 was e unit near the double doors				
		FA #1 stated Resident #1's				
		y and he told NA #1 he did				
		PTA #1 and NA #1 started				
		#1 and saw her outside the				
		ground in the patio area.				
		nt outside to check on				
		stated when opened the he did not have to put in a				
		door and the door opened				
	easily.					
	An interview with the	Maintenance Director on				
		revealed there were 3				
		wanderguard system and				
		por to the facility, a service				
		room, and double doors on use residents. He stated the				
	dementia unit was no					
		. The Maintenance Director				
		ors on the dementia unit				

Facility ID: 923019

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 8

		ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			PRINTED: FORM OMB NO.	APPROVE
TATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SI COMPLE	URVEY ETED
		345263	B. WING		C 06/12	2/2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STF	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL		
MACON V	ALLEY NURSING AND F	REHABILITATION CENTER		95 OLD MURPHY ROAD ANKLIN, NC 28734		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	were locked by a key Maintenance Director check the double door dementia unit on 06/0 found outside. He sta problems with the do Maintenance Director check the double door when the left double door when the left double door door was not contact door was not contact door was allowed to of Maintenance Director loose screw on part of the left double door a correctly on 06/07/19 stated prior to Reside he was not aware of double doors on the of correctly. An interview with the Director on 06/11/19 double doors on the of with a magnetic key of supposed to be able without a key code. director stated he wa with double doors on Resident #1's unsupe 06/05/19. An interview with Nur PM revealed she can morning of 06/05/19 f Nurse #2 stated she of PTA #1 came to the of	a pad magnetic lock. The r stated he was asked to ors at the end of the D5/19 after Resident #1 was ated he could not find any uble doors on 06/05/19. The r stated he was asked to ors again on 06/07/19 and door was allowed to close oroperly. He stated he netic lock on the left double ing all the way when the close slowly. The r stated he tightened up a of the locking mechanism of and then the door closed . The Maintenance Director ent #1 being found outside any concerns with the dementia unit not closing	F 689			

Facility ID: 923019

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 8

PRINTED: 08/19/2019

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				F	NTED: 08/19/2019 ORM APPROVED NO. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345263	B. WING				C 06/12/2019	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	I		STI	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•		
MACON V	ALLEY NURSING AND R	EHABILITATION CENTER			95 OLD MURPHY ROAD RANKLIN, NC 28734			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APF DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	common room. Nurs dementia unit and the paged overhead. Nu immediately returned saw Resident #1 outs patio area. Nurse #2 Resident #1 and applice to her head. Nurs doors were already o dementia unit to assis going back and forth Resident #1. An interview with NA revealed he was assi 06/05/19 for the 7:00 stated he had just ret being on break or tak when he saw several around Resident #1 of #2 stated he stayed of for the other residents Resident #1. NA #2 s last time he saw Resi 06/05/19 prior to her and he was not aware exiting the dementian doors prior to Residen An interview with the on 06/11/19 at 4:11 P on the dementia unit times. After Resident 06/05/19 maintenanc double doors at the e The Maintenance De concerns with the dou	 was at the other end of the e #2 stated she left the en heard the code for a fall rse #2 stated she to the dementia unit and side on the ground in the stated she stayed with lied a pressure dressing and se #2 stated the double pen when she exited the st Resident #1 due to staff outside while assisting #2 on 06/11/19 at 3:40 PM gned to the dementia unit on AM to 3:00 PM shift. NA #2 urned to the unit from either ing laundry to housekeeping staff members gathered butside in the courtyard. NA on the dementia unit caring s while other staff attended stated he did not recall the ident #1 the morning of unsupervised exit and fall e of anyone entering or unit through the double 	F	589				

Facility ID: 923019

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 8

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FOR	D: 08/19/2019 M APPROVED O. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATI COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		345263	B. WING				C / 12/2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MACON V	ALLEY NURSING AND R	EHABILITATION CENTER			195 OLD MURPHY ROAD		
04015		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		r			((5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	06/07/19 and found the the doors and he correst an investigation was of Administrator regarding unsupervised exit and she got out of the der The Administrator was during the survey. An interview with the 11:49 AM revealed Ref	ementia unit again on here was a loose bolt on 1 of rected that. The DON stated conducted by the ng Resident #1's d fall but no one knew how mentia unit. s unavailable for interview Physician on 06/12/19 at esident #1 was at risk for diagnosis of dementia and t to be in the facility's	F	689			

If continuation sheet Page 8 of 8